FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 04-24-2001



101684279

I)	EG	ent	par ant R	tment of Co	rce
Ŋ	APR	1	1	2001	$\parallel \parallel$

	DEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Expandable Home Organizers, Inc.	03 13 2001
Formerly	7577971
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Grandway USA Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2555 South 900 West	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City	Utah 84119
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Utah
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0240**

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	W. M. W. W.	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess	
	Area Code and Telephone Number	(801) 532-1234
Name Steven L. Nichols, Esq.		- 124
Address (line 1) Parsons Behle & Latimer		
Address (line 2) 201 South Main Street, Suite 18	800	
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City, Utah 84111		
Address (line 4)	- Aug 107	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Trademark Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
- ·	ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	•
Trademark Application Nur		gistration Number(s)
75/339,706 75/448,569	75/772,155 2,286.873	2,204,463
75/733,727 75/747,389	75/822,125	
75/469,646		
Number of Properties		
Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	9
Fee Amount Fee Amou	ınt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$240.00
	nclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	50-0581
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of mv knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of t	the original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$\alpha$	<b>.</b>
Steven L. Nichols	Show Much	April 4, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0241

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Expandable Home Organizers, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 14286 Monte Vista, Chino, California 91710, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications and Registration") and the trademarks listed in Table A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

		TABLE A	
Ref. No.	Trademark	Serial. No. & Filing Date	Registration No. & Registration Date
Т3326	EXPAND A SHELF AND DESIGN	74/719,782 August 24, 1995	Registration No. 2286873 October 19, 1999
	EASY REACH	75/258,872 February 21, 1997	Registration No. 2,204,463 November 17, 1998
	HOME ORGANIZATION AND DESIGN	75/339,706 July 23, 1997	Notice of Allowance Issues August 29, 2000
	SEE IT, FIND IT, GET IT	75/448,569 March 11, 1998	Approved for Publication July 17, 2000
T9146	NEAT THINGS!	75/772,155 August 9, 1999	Pending
	STORAGE SOLVERS	75/733,727 June 22, 1999	Abandoned June 2000
	ULTIMATE ORGANIZER	75/747,389 June 22, 1999	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0242

		TABLE A	
Ref. No.	Trademark	Serial. No. & Filing Date	Registration No. & Registration Date
	EXPANDABLES	75/822,125 October 13, 1999	Pending
T6680	EXPAND-A-DRAWER AND DESIGN	75/469,646 April 17, 1998	Pending

WHEREAS, Grandway USA Corporation, a Utah corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 2555 S. 900 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications and the Registration held by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks and to the Applications and Registration, along with the portion of the ASSIGNOR's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that all trademark issuing officials and entities, including the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and any such officials in countries

- 2 -

other than the United States as are duly authorized by the applicable laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the ASSIGNOR's entire interest in said Marks and said Applications and Registration, for the use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR. Executed this 13th day of March, 2001 at Chino, California.

By: Jack R. Williams, President

EXPANDABLE HOME ORGANIZERS,

STATE OF <u>CAlifornia</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>LOS Angeles</u>)

ss

On this 3th day of ward, 2001, before me personally appeared Jack R. Williams, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified party with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

\^^^	
GENL OF	ELIZABETH LOCKLAIR
	COMM. # 1254702
100	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
(F) =	LOS ANGELES COUNTY
	COMM. EXP. MARCH 24, 2004
	- MANGET 24, 2004

My Commyission Expires:

G:\WILLIAMS\RF-INVES.LLC\GRANDWAY.TRADEASSIGN.wpd

NOTAR PUBLIC

Residing at:

414 Vale are

Claremont, CA 9711

- 3 -